CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Between City of Diamondhead and Rostan Solutions, LLC

Amendment to Professional Services Agreement

Amendment 2

WHEREAS City of Diamondhead, MS (hereinafter the “Client”) and Rostan Solutions II.C
(hereinafter referred to as “Rostan”; both entities collectively referred to as the “Parties”) entered

into a master services agreement (the “Agreement”) for Rostan to provide certain Disaster Recovery
Services on March 26, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement initially authorized a term of two years with two, one-year extensions
available upon mutual consent of the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the scope of work authorized by the Agreement has yet to be fully performed within the
initial two-year term; and

WHEREAS, the remaining scope of work to be performed will exceed the current Term of the
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties do mutually agree and consent to extend the Agreement to authorize the
second of the two available one year extensions.

The Parties now agree:
Section 3.1 [Time of Performance] is hereby amended as follows:

“Section 3 of the Task Order anticipates the orderly and continuous progress of the Task
Otder through completion of the Scope of Services. However, the period of service is
subject to change and is thus subject to the terms of Section 6.1 herein. The period of
service for this Professional Service Agreement is limited to a two [2] year period of
performance term with an option for two [2], one [1] year extensions, at the discreation of
the CLIENT.

The parties, through this mutual written Amendment to this Agreement, have executed
one of the available two, one-year extensions to the duration of this Agreement with a
new end date of March 25, 2025. One, one-year extension remains available upon
written Amendment to this Agreement.”

This amendment is hereby agreed to and is incorporated into the Agreement as of the date of the
signature of the latest party’s authorized agent.

CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MS ROSTAN SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: By:
Title: Title:

Date: Date:




AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Between the City of Diamondhead and Rostan Solutions, LLC

Amendment to Professional Services Agreement

Amendment 3

WHEREAS the City of Diamondhead and Rostan Solutions, LLC (hereinafter referred to as
“Rostan”, collectively referred to as the “Parties”) entered into an agreement on March 26, 2021 for
Rostan to provide certain Professional Services; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement initially authorized a term of two (2) years with two (2) one-year
extensions available upon mutual written consent of the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties executed the first one-year extension, effective March 26, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Parties executed the second one-year extension to extend the Agreement
through March 25, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to further amend the Agreement to extend two (2) additional
years.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually and expressly agree as follows:
SECTION 3.4 Term and Termination is hereby amended as follows:

“This Agreement shall be in effect for six (6) years from the effective date.”

dhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhkkhkhkhhkhkkhkk

This term of Agreement is made retroactively effective to the date of execution of the original
Agreement. All other provisions of the Agreement for Professional Services shall remain in full force
and effect. This amendment is hereby agreed to and incorporated into the Agreement as of the date
of the signature of the latest party’s authorized agent.

This amendment herein is subject to ratification by the newly seated council in July 2025.

ISSUED AND AUTHORIZED BY: ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY:
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MS ROSTAN SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:




